

Control Number: 48054



Item Number: 24

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 48054

§

§ §

§ §

8

APPLICATION OF CANYON FALLS MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 OF DENTON COUNTY FOR A WATER CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN DENTON COUNTY

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF TEXAS

ORDER NO. 6 ADMITTING EVIDENCE

This Order addresses the August 31, 2018, joint motion to admit evidence filed by Canyon Falls Municipal Utility District No. 1 of Denton County and Commission Staff. The joint motion is granted and the evidence listed below is admitted into the record of this proceeding:

- 1. Canyon Falls' application and all attachments filed on February 12, 2018;
- 2. Canyon Falls' supplemental application information filed on February 21, 2018;
- 3. Canyon Falls' affidavit attesting to proof of notice filed on April 5, 2018;
- 4. Canyon Falls' supplemental application information filed on April 20, 2018;
- Canyon Falls' supplemental affidavit attesting to proof of notice filed on May 4, 2018;
- 6. Canyon Falls' signed consent form filed on July 31, 2018;
- 7. Canyon Falls' supplemental application information filed on August 21, 2018;
- 8. Commission Staff's final recommendation and all attachments filed on August 22, 2018;
- 9. Canyon Falls' corrected supplemental affidavit attesting to proof of notice filed on August 24, 2018; and
- 10. Final map and certificate filed on August 31, 2018.

PH 1:53

 \mathbf{T}_{i}

? Signed at Austin, Texas the _ day of January 2019. PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS 1 **STEPHEN JOURNEAY** COMMISSION COUNSEL

q \cadm\docket management\water\ccn\48xxx\48054-6evidence.docx